VILLAGE OF SAMMONS POINT P.O. BOX 123 CHEBANSE, IL 60922

HELD AT 275 S. OAK STREET

CHEBANSE, IL 60922

REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING JUNE 14, 2023

In the absence of Mayor Keller, Mayor Pro-Tem Tammy Painter called the Regular Village Board meeting to order at 6:30 pm on June 14, 2023. The following Trustees were present: Trustee Hamblen, Trustee Painter, Trustee Pranskus, Trustee Schuricht and Trustee Smith. Also present was Clerk Julie Pasel. Mayor Keller was absent.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Trustee Painter

PUBLIC COMMENT: NONE

PRESIDENT'S REPORT: NONE

CLERK'S REPORT: NONE

TREASURER'S REPORT: A motion was made by Trustee Hamblen and a second by Trustee Smith to approve the May 31, 2023, Treasurer's Report. Vote:

Hamblen	Aye	
Painter	Aye	
Pranskus	Aye	5 Ayes, 0 Nays
Schuricht	Aye	Motion Carried
Smith	Ауе	

MINUTES: A motion was made by Trustee Pranskus and a second by Trustee Hamblen to approve the May 10, 2023, Board meeting minutes. Vote:

Hamblen	Aye	
Painter	Aye	
Pranskus	Aye	5 Ayes, 0 Nays
Schuricht	Aye	Motion Carried
Smith	Aye	

VENDOR INVOICES: A motion was made by Trustee Schuricht and a second by Trustee Smith to approve the vendor invoices for lung 14, 2022. Vote:

the vendor involces for June	e 14, 2023. Vote:	
Hamblen	Aye	
Painter	Aye	
Pranskus	Aye	5 Ayes, 0 Nays
Schuricht	Aye	Motion Carried
Smith	Aye	

OLD BUSINESS: NONE

NEW BUSINESS: NONE

PUBLIC COMMENT: Trustee Hamblen stated that he was approached by residents that have concerns about all of the traffic and noise coming from Lingren Trucking, located at 515 East 6000 S Rd. Chebanse. Memorial Day weekend there were trucks going in and out all weekend. This has disturbed surrounding residents as well as the campers at the campground. After some discussion, it was decided that a courtesy letter should be written giving Lingren Trucking a chance to address and rectify the concerns. Trustee Hamblen will get the mailing address to Clerk Pasel.

ADJOURNMENT: A motion was made by Trustee Schuricht and a second by Trustee Smith to adjourn the meeting. Time, 6:18 pm. Voice Vote: All Ayes.

Minutes of the June 14, 2023, Village Board meeting respectfully submitted by Clerk Julie Pasel, MMC.